

03-02-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

02-12-2001

i.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

RECOR

101624654

U.S. Falling	
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ISS Staffing Services, Inc.	Name: Talent Tree, Inc.
	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership  ©Corporation - State of Florida □ Other	Street Address: 9703 Richmond Ave.  City: Houston State Texas ZIP: 77042
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: December 18, 2000	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Florida □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/431,079 75/431,080 75/431,390 75/431,389	1,859,952 1,412,582 1,854,845 1,915,348 1,893,377 1,985,209 1,164,018 1,163,005
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Andre M. Szuwalski  Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$315.00  ☐ Enclosed \$315.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  (If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.)
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Dalias Galler 2-1-1	CONTROL CONTRO
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andre M. Szuwalski Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

03/01/2001 GTON11

00000063 75431079

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 275.00 OP

Dallas2 752764 v 1, 46715.00135

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0240** 



Department of State

! certify from the records of this office that TALENT TREE, INC., is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on December 2, 1982.

The document number of this corporation is G11491.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2000, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on May 18, 2000, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Nineteenth day of December, 2000



FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

1-2-01

Matherine Harris

11.00AM

Ratherine Harris Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0241

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001**